THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED EXPLAINTS INCOME.	*2309157012*
ZILPHA TATE	Doc# 2308157012 Fee \$41.00
1620 W. COLUMBIA AVE GE	RHSP FEE:59.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00
CHICAGO ILL 60626	KAREN A. YARBROUGH
	COOK COUNTY CLERK
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	DATE: 03/22/2023 11:36 AM PG: 1 OF 3
ZICPHA (ATE	
1620 W. COLUMBIAAVE GS	
CHICAGO, IZ 60626	
ILLANDIS REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRU	MENT (TODI)
PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.	
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a TODI), which w	vas completed and signed before a
notary public on the following date: MARCH 21, 2023	_, by the property owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: 21LpirA TATE	, and currently live(s)
at the street address of: 1620 VJ. COLYABIA in the City of:	· i
and County of: COOK in the State of: The State of:	
zip code of: 60626 , while being of sound mind and disposing mem	
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to the following: That the above	
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, under a duly recorded DEED or other COI	· 11 () 11 /
recorded on the date of: $\frac{0.6}{0.000}$ / 0.000 as document number: $\frac{0.6}{0.000}$	15671146 with the
proper County Agency in the County of: COO in the State	e of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real property:	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN BELOW	SEE ATTACHED

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u>, effective upon the death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 1620 W. COLYMBIA AVE

PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):

1-31-408-021-10

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

2308157012 Page: 2 of 3

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT PAGE 2 THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO \$ 35 LC 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) BENEFICIARY (B) MICHELIE WHITE ORIAKITI	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
1620 W. COLYMBA AVE GOST		
CHICAGO, IZ 60626		
If more BENEFICIARIES are desired, please attach separate sheet of p Also, if there are multiple beneficiaries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receitenancy type: CHOOSE ONE (ONLY): JC!N_TENANTS IN COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SUR	ive the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	IARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above-refe enced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease replace them:	the owner/owners, the following CO	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A) CUNTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
18094 KEATON WAY		
INDIO, CA 92201		
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) hereby swear and affirm that the foregon purposes set forth.	oing wishes were made as my/our fre	ee and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): 21 LOHA TATE	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A): 2 MARKE 1/61	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY 13-21-23	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	
WITNESS DECLARATION – THIS SECTION DESCRICE OF THE OWNER (OWNERS	IS TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN	
We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby certify that the foregoing To signed by the owner(s) as her, his, or their voluntary TODI in our preparation of one another. We also do now hereby swear and affirm and knowledge that the owner or owners, was or were, at the time influence or coercion by any parties, including us as witnesses.	ODI was executed and signed on the esence, at the request of nor, rim or that we are signing our name; to the	date referenced above, and them, and while also in the is instrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A) RAN MITCHELL	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	vid & Freder dun
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A): Non Mitchell	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: 3/21/23	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	13/21/2023
STATE OF	DATE NOTARIZED: <u> </u>	1-23
COUNTY OF)		OFFICIAL SEAL
I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State the owner or owners, and witnesses, personally known to me to be t subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the	he same persons whose names are	AFFIXENCTARY STANDAR OF ILLIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 16.

delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. PRINT NOTARY NAME: _3/5

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

TYTH

2308157012 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 1620-GS IN THE COLUMBIA PARC CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 22, 23 AND 24 IN MANN'S ADDITION TO ROGERS PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/3 OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

OF WHIC'1 SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT <u>0614216011</u>, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER W.TH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

ADDRESS: UNIT 162% GS, 1618-24 W. COLUMBIA AVE.

CHICAGO, I'A INOIS 60626

PIN: 11-31-408-011-0000

SUBJECT TO: (a) general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing; (b) the Act; (c) the Declaration of Condominium recorded in the County of Cook on May 22, 2006, as Document number <u>0614216011</u> including all amendments and exhibits thereto, the same as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein; (d) applicable zoning and building laws and ordinances; (e) covenants, conditions, restrictions, encroachments and easements of record (none of which shall in any way affect the use and occupancy of the Purchased Unit); (f) acts done or suffered by Purchaser or anyone claiming through Purchaser; (g) utility easements, whether recorded or reaccorded; (h) liens and other matters of title over which the Title Insurer (as hereinafter defined is willing to insure over without cost to Purchaser.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

THE TENANT OF THE UNIT HAD NO RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL